

LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A 1000 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

Date: Feb 4, 2013

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Approval Services 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

SUBJECT: LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A FCC ID: ZNFE980 Part20.19 Certification

To Whom It May Concern:

We, LG Electronics MobileComm USA, hereby declare the samples evaluated in this application are equivalent to production samples.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above,

please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

topsho

Jacob Cho Director On behalf of LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A, Inc.